

Misc. DJ - 44/21
UOI Vs. G.S. Holambi Kalan

06.01.2022

In pursuance of Office Order no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and SOP No.39933-39979/Judl./ North/ Covid/2021 dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi, the matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: IP-2 alongwith counsel Ms. Ananya Roy.

As requested, put up on 07.01.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/06.01.2022