

Misc. DJ No. - 44/21

U.O.I.And Anr (Holambi Kalan) vs. Gram Sabha Holambi Kalan

07.01.2022

In pursuance of Office Order no. 896/RG/DHC/ 2021 dated 30.12.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and SOP No.39933-39979/Judl./North/Covid/2021 dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi, the matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: IP No.2 alongwith counsel Ms. Ananya Roy, for the applicant.

Sh. Rohit Bansal, counsel for on behalf of
SDM/Narela .

Sh. B.S. Sharma, Patwari from SDM Narela.

File taken up today on an application u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of IP2 namely Virender Kumar for early hearing with the prayer to issue direction to Sub-Registrar VI, Model Town, North-West District to make endorsement on the sale-deed submitted by IP-2 to SDM Narela of security in revenue record to the extent of Rs.42,52,309/-. Copy be taken on record and the same has also been supplied to Sh. Rohit Bansal, who appeared on behalf of SDM Narela who shall file the reply of this application and in the meantime notice be also issued to IP-4 Kumesh and Sub-Registrar VI, Model Town. Counsel for IP-2 is also directed to send copy of the same to the Sub-Registrar VI , Model Town via electronic mode also.

Put up on 14.01.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.01.2022