

MISC DJ 44/21

UNION OF INDIA Vs. GAON SABHA HOLAMBI KALAN

06.10.2022

Present: None for UOI.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, proxy counsel for IP NO-2 i.e.
Virender Kumar.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for IP-2 seeks adjournment on the
ground that counsel for IP-2 is out of station. Same is granted.

Now to come up on 01.11.2022 at 2.00 PM for
purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/06.10.2022